TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329055

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edgewebhosting, Inc.		01/13/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edge Hosting, LLC		
Street Address:	120 E. Baltimore Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1900		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21202		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4654906	CLOUDPLUS	
Registration Number:	4163809	STAY UP. SLEEP MORE.	
Registration Number:	4120394	EDGEWEB	
Registration Number:	4086260	EDGEWEBHOSTING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023184089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.558.2366

Email: david.snead@dsnead.com

W. David Snead **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 48010

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. David Snead
SIGNATURE:	/W. David Snead/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=01-14-15 Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0592

900312784

source=01-14-15 Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=01-14-15 Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=01-14-15 Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Agreement"), is hereby entered into on January 13, 2015, between Edgewebhosting, Inc., a Maryland corporation located at 120 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 1900, Baltimore, MD 21202 ("Assignor"), and Edge Hosting, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company located at 120 E. Baltimore Street, Suite 1900, Baltimore, MD 21202 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached to this Agreement ("Marks").

Assignee seeks to acquire, and Assignor seeks to transfer, all right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the Marks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herein acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, interest and associated goodwill in the Marks, including all common law rights, applications and registrations with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

This Agreement shall be governed under the laws of the State of Maryland.

This Agreement is effective worldwide as of the date set forth above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0594

In witness whereof, this Agreement is hereby executed below:

~				400 000
-60			30 S	೧೩
. A.	 	12.3	2.73	2 5 2 7 2

By:

Name: Ved Frildner

Title: _______________________

Date: <u>| | | 14 | 15</u>

ASSIGNEE

Ву: _____

Name: // a a/

Title: CEO

Date: 1/14/15

SCHEDULE A

CLOUDPLUS, U.S. Registration No. 4654906, for "Hosting websites on the Internet; Computer

services, namely, remote and on-site management of cloud computing systems and applications

for others. Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing

computer hardware and software problems; Computer technology support services, namely,

help desk services" in Class 042;

STAY UP. SLEEP MORE., U.S. Registration No. 4163809, for "Storage services for archiving

databases, images and other electronic data" in Class 039, and "Hosting websites on the

Internet; Computer services, namely, remote and on-site management of cloud computing

systems and applications for others; Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the

nature of diagnosing computer hardware and software problems; Computer technology support

services, namely, help desk services" in Class 042;

EDGEWEB, U.S. Registration No. 4120394, for "Customer services in the field of technology

support and coding; Online customer service in the field of direct technology support" in Class

035, "Providing multiple user access to data on the Internet in the field of web hosting; Providing

multiple-user dial-up and dedicated access to the Internet" in Class 038, "Storage services for

archiving databases, images and other electronic data" in Class 039, and "Hosting websites on

the Internet; Computer services, namely, remote and on-site management of cloud computing

systems and applications for others" in Class 042; and

EDGEWEBHOSTING, U.S. Registration No. 4086260, for "Customer services, namely,

responding to customers' inquiries in the field of webhosting; On-line customer services, namely,

3

responding to customers' inquiries in the field of webhosting" in Class 035, "Providing multiple user access to data on the internet in the field of web hosting; Providing multiple-user dial-up and dedicated access to the Internet" in Class 038, "Storage services for archiving databases, images and other electronic data" in Class 039, and "Hosting websites on the Internet; Computer services, namely, remote and on-site management of cloud computing systems and applications for others; Technical support services, namely, troubleshooting in the nature of diagnosing computer hardware and software problems; Computer technology support services, namely, help desk services" in Class 042.

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0597